

Present: Md. Rafique Alam
Judge, Special Court,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

SC(E) - 961 of 2025
Reg no. 961 of 2025
CNR No. WBEM0100 1776 2025

Order no. 08 dt. 20-12-2025.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and filing of money receipt. The interim bail of the accused is extended till today.

The accused person is present along with his Ld. Counsel by filing hazira. One petition has been filed praying for extension of the interim bail on the ground that the accused person namely **Hrishikesh Hazra** has preferred an appeal against the final assessment before the Appellate Authority WBSEDCL, Tamluk bearing Book no. DCR/P222403000/2025 in connection with **Tamluk PS case no. 421 of 2025 dt. 27-05-2025**. Copy of the receipt of preferring the appeal is annexed with the petition. Perused the same, heard and considered. Such petition for extension of interim bail is considered and allowed. The interim bail of the accused is extended till the next date. The Appellate Authority of WBSEDCL, Tamluk is directed to dispose of the said appeal as early as possible so that the payment of the remaining balance of the final assessment can be made by the accused person.

To 12.03.26 for appearance of the accused person and filing of money receipt. Interim bail is extended till date.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Divisional Manager, Tamluk Regional Office, WBSEDCL/ Appellate Authority WBSEDCL, Tamluk for information and compliance.

Judge, Special Court,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur